

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

KIRK D. HENDRICK, *Chairman* HON. GEORGE ASSAD (RET.), *Member* BRITTNIE WATKINS, *Member*

January 25, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Nevada Gaming Control Board (NGCB) became aware earlier this week that its public-facing website had been compromised. NGCB technology personnel initiated immediate steps to protect the website by taking it offline. The NGCB is working with experts to thoroughly assess the situation. While working to restore the full website, the NGCB is preparing to publish a temporary website for those seeking access to NGCB information and relevant weblinks.

Thank you for your patience while the full website is restored.

###